20 years, including a grace period of 5 years” 

Page 3, para 13: 

“The project area is expected to comprise 32,056 32,000 hectares (ha).”  

Page 11, para 45: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on blend terms to the Kingdom 

of Cambodia in an amount of seventeen million United States dollars 

(US$17,000,000) twelve million four hundred thousand special drawing rights 

(SDR 12,400,000) and upon such terms and conditions as shall be 

substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented herein.